
October 2021

STORAGE 1000 ACRE-FEET COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION** PRECIP**

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE INFLOW 
C.F.S.

POWER SPILL OUTLET C. F. S. INCHES INCHES

710.4

1 2,218.15 706.8 -3.7 90 1,478 0 401 56 0.27 0.00

2 2,217.54 702.5 -4.3 -866 747 0 501 37 0.18 0.00

3 2,216.92 698.2 -4.3 5 1,467 0 681 35 0.17 0.00

4 2,216.31 694.0 -4.2 -55 1,465 0 568 39 0.19 0.00

5 2,215.74 690.1 -3.9 -104 1,455 0 391 30 0.15 0.00

6 2,215.30 687.0 -3.0 43 1,449 0 81 34 0.17 0.00

7 2,214.75 683.3 -3.8 -24 1,457 0 379 34 0.17 0.00

8 2,214.17 679.3 -3.9 -25 1,454 0 484 24 0.12 0.00

9 2,213.60 675.5 -3.8 10 1,454 0 477 20 0.10 0.00

10 2,213.04 671.7 -3.8 -6 1,457 0 394 45 0.23 0.00

11 2,212.39 667.4 -4.3 -93 1,463 0 608 24 0.12 0.00

12 2,211.83 663.6 -3.7 24 1,471 0 396 37 0.19 0.00

13 2,211.25 659.8 -3.8 3 1,474 0 444 19 0.10 0.00

14 2,210.66 655.9 -3.9 58 1,476 0 523 17 0.09 0.00

15 2,210.12 652.4 -3.5 97 1,466 0 396 19 0.10 0.00

16 2,209.67 649.5 -2.9 104 1,421 0 139 23 0.12 0.00

17 2,209.40 647.7 -1.8 7 638 0 222 33 0.17 0.00

18 2,209.16 646.1 -1.6 73 858 0 0 2 0.01 0.06

19 2,209.01 645.2 -1.0 287 760 0 0 19 0.10 0.00

20 2,208.78 643.7 -1.5 262 1,002 0 0 10 0.05 0.27

21 2,208.76 643.5 -0.1 666 723 0 0 8 0.04 0.03

22 2,209.55 648.7 5.1 3,490 894 0 0 10 0.05 1.22

23 2,209.61 649.1 0.4 1,045 837 0 0 11 0.06 0.04

24 2,210.85 657.2 8.1 4,410 308 0 0 14 0.07 2.00

25 2,211.36 660.5 3.4 2,000 300 0 0 4 0.02 0.73

26 2,211.61 662.2 1.7 1,198 360 0 0 4 0.02 0.11

27 2,211.95 664.4 2.2 1,447 313 0 0 0 0.00 0.38

28 2,212.20 666.1 1.7 1,287 441 0 0 6 0.03 0.00

29 2,212.38 667.3 1.2 961 350 0 0 6 0.03 0.00

30 2,212.55 668.4 1.1 875 295 0 0 8 0.04 0.00

31 2,212.73 669.6 1.2 917 296 0 0 16 0.08 0.16

TOTALS -40.7 18,186 31,029 0 7,085 644 3.24 5.00

ACRE-FEET -40,700 36,072 61,546 0 14,053 1,277

Comments: * COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
                      ** Evaporation and precipitation records taken from station at Trinity River Hatchery.

Precipitation

This month = 5.00
October 01, 2021 To date = 5.00

SUMMARY   
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Power 61,546 Outlet 14,053
Spill 0

Total 75599.119
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Run Date: 4/24/2023


